
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

366

160

526

-25%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$130,194,328

$23,028,088

$153,222,417

-17%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 375

17

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 153,222 526184,960 698686,427 2,146707,967 2,673-17% -3% -25% -20%

Residential

Non-Residential

91,311 290,228 102,534 84,939 117,415 686,427Total

-51% 106% -18% -46% 19% -3%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  April 2023

Single 18,525 4849,660 157100,103 277175,038 541-63% -43% -69% -49%

Semi 10,332 311,150 320,524 6624,433 107798% -16% 933% -38%

Row 10,140 2713,362 4242,238 13846,926 145-24% -10% -36% -5%

Apartment 71,778 477,820 5351,702 27143,433 21-8% 145% -20% 29%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 19,420 2569,478 30143,319 94642,099 1,006105% 3% -15% -6%

Total, Residential 130,194 366151,470 508557,886 1,454431,929 1,820-14% 29% -28% -20%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 21,823 15829,815 18396,474 678121,775 824-27% -21% -14% -18%

Commercial 0 02,783 43,111 411,911 11-100% -74% -100% -64%

Industrial 0 0500 1630 511,754 6-100% -95% -100% -17%

Office 0 00 00 0129,618 70% -100% 0% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 285 10 0285 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 920 1392 228,041 4980 5135% 2761% -50% -20%

Total, Non-Residential 23,028 16033,490 190128,541 692276,038 853-31% -53% -16% -19%

Single 6,720 42,015 14,017 14,029 23,322 100,103

Semi 0 2,582 10,830 800 6,312 20,524

Row 0 0 12,008 24,751 5,480 42,238

Apartment 29,050 219,320 22,800 28,032 52,500 351,702

Alterations/Additions/Demos 16,112 8,335 3,910 3,131 11,831 43,319

51,882 272,253 63,564 70,742 99,445 557,886Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 38,949 17,561 13,099 14,085 12,780 96,474

Commercial 0 0 1,000 111 2,000 3,111

Industrial 480 130 20 0 0 630

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 285 0 0 0 285

Institutional 0 0 24,851 0 3,190 28,041

39,429 17,976 38,970 14,196 17,970 128,541Total, Non-Residential

186,601 141,219 125,491 156,213 98,443Total, 2022 707,967



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 28,382 8935,384 17291,311 373186,601 526-20% -51% -48% -29%

Assiniboia 74,149 13129,020 188290,228 581141,219 695156% 106% -30% -16%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 17,193 10721,549 120102,534 405125,491 537-20% -18% -11% -25%

East Kildonan-Transcona 17,723 9470,682 9784,939 379156,213 409-75% -46% -3% -7%

Riel 15,775 10528,325 121117,415 40898,443 506-44% 19% -13% -19%

153,222 526184,960 698686,427 2,146707,967 2,673-17% -3% -25% -20%Total

0 0 0City Centre 67 18%67

19 0 0Assiniboia 207 55%188

9 32 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 47 13%6

8 0 25East Kildonan-Transcona 33 9%0

10 11 0Riel 21 6%0

46 43 25 261Total 375 100%

12% 11% 7% 70%% of Total 100%

196

51

35

254

93

629

15 0 0 345 15%330

102 8 0 1,041 45%931

47 50 102 352 15%153

43 2 74 284 12%165

66 20 11 275 12%178

273 80 187 1,757 2,297 100%

12% 3% 8% 76% 100%

239

399

289

408

259

1,594

-66%

306%

34%

-87%

-77%

-40%

44%

161%

22%

-30%

6%

44%

156 4 38 431Total, 2022 629

-71%Change 975% -34% -39% -40%

538 108 129 819 1,594

-49% -26% 45% 115% 44%

15 2 0 0Total 17

88%% of Total 12% 0% 0% 100%

21 0 0 0Total, 2022 21

-29%Change 0% 0% 0% -19%

61 2 50 0 113

54% 2% 44% 0% 100%

70 0 2 14 86

-13% 0% 2400% -100% 31%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

384 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,180,000Willow Creek RD
156  Interior Alteration Office 717,581Marion ST

88 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 700,000Indra CRES
42 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 632,714Karschuk BAY

654 Interior and Exterior Alterations Supermarket 2,818,945Kildare AVE
515 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 2,950,000Meadowood DR
121 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 518,250Northwater BAY

99 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 550,000Yellow Moon CRES
115 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 550,000Yellow Moon CRES
210 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,935,000Lamont BLVD

96 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 500,000Indra CRES
201 Change of Use Misc Personal Service 550,000Portage AVE

1650 Construct New Row Housing 4,163,035Devonshire DR
487 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 700,000Osborne ST
540 Construct New Apartments 800,000Ross AVE
579 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,100,000McDermot AVE
425 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 520,000Nathaniel ST

1970  Interior Alteration Airport Terminal 550,000Wellington AVE
200  Interior Alteration Office 1,889,262Portage AVE
525 Construct New Apartments 12,000,000Ballantrae DR

1177  Interior Alteration Bank 500,000Portage AVE
508 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000North Point BLVD
234  Interior Alteration Office 1,000,000Donald ST
210  Interior Alteration Rooming Houses 3,121,935Evanson ST

47  Interior Alteration University / College 511,886Service 1 RD
1580  Interior Alteration Shopping Centre 559,000Regent AVE

200 Demolish Office 500,000Saulteaux CRES
327 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 675,000Yellow Moon CRES
141 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 759,800Chataway BLVD
270 Alter Exterior Apartments 3,028,556Roslyn RD
895  Interior Alteration Office 3,200,000Waverley ST
190 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 631,137Whitehorn CRES
436 Construct New Personal Care Facility 920,000River RD
369 Construct New Apartments 20,883,028Oakdale DR
357 Construct New Apartments 38,095,031Oakdale DR

78 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 500,000Indra CRES
266 Structural Alteration SFD 550,000Orchard Hill DR

50 Construct Addition Warehouse 1,309,000Omands Creek BLVD
131 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 517,445Windflower RD
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